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Results of survey «Students’ Motivating Factors of Choice of 
Speciality Vocational Education (Economics)»

Audience of survey
Students of Speciality “Vocational Education 
(Economics)”, 1 year of study

Representativeness of 
sample

All Students took part

Method Questionnaire survey

Timing October 2016



It is absolutely 
necessary; 55,6 

%

It is rather 
necessary; 44,4 

%

Answer of respondents to the question:
«How do you assess the necessity of obtaining a higher education in 

Ukraine?»
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22,2%

22,2%

33,3 %

55,6%

77,8%

Advice of parents

Possibility for getting knowledge for
employment

Possibility for obtaining Diploma of Higher
Education

Popularity of university

Reputation of university

Answer of respondents to the question: 
«What factors were the most essential for you when entering KNEU?» 
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33,3%

33,3%

44,4%

55,6%

55,6%

I had an interest in future profession

Prestige of specialty

The prospect of getting well-paid job

The usefulness of the profession and its
importance to society

I wanted to get the high level of knowledge

Answer of respondents to the question: 
«Why did you choose the specialty “Vocational Education 

(Economics)”?» 
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Yes; 33,3%

Rather yes; 
33,3%

Rather no; 
11,1%

No

It is difficult to 
answer; 22,2%

Answer of respondents to the question: 
«Would you have reiterated your choice if you had again decided on 

which specialty to learn?» 
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